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Saturday 15th July 2017
Racel Nzb Insurance Pearl Series 2yo 1100m 11:55 am
Race2  Tonksy's 40th Mdn 1200m 12:28 pm
Race 3  Foster Maintain Mdn 1400m 1:02 pm
Race4 Gallagher Hep 1600m 1:38 pm
Race 5 Group One Turf Bar Hcp 1200m 2:13 pm
Race 6 Bgp Battlers (Bm85) 2100m 2:48 pm
Race 7  Crossroads No. 1 Pub Tab-Bm65 1400m 3:23 pm
Race 8 Lisa Chittick (Bm75) 1600m 3:58 pm
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Race 1 Nzb Insurance Pearl Series 2yo 1100m NZ: 11:55 am
Rail: Out 10m NSW/VIC/TAS: 9:55 am
For: 2yo. Open. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Penalties. QLD: 9:55 am
NT: 9:25 am

SA: 9:25 am

WA: 7:55 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Getty (NZ) Johnathan Parkes  Andrew Campbell 11 1:1-0-0 $6,250 100% 100% 2 575
2. Waldorf (NZ) Jonathan Riddell Andrew R Campbell 33506521 51-1-1 $24,075 20% 60% 5 575
3. Malambo (N2) Ryan Elliot (al) G & D Rogerson 211252452 7:2-3-0 $27,500 29% 71% 11 56.5
4. Inca Warrior (NZ) Doni Prastiyou Steven Cole X3 1.0-0-1 $1,000 0% 100% 6 56
5. Lord Buffalo (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Barry Cook x4440s050 7:0-0-0 $2000 0% 0% 4 56
6. Jewel Of Patch Cameron Lammas L & A O'Sullivan & Scott x6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56
7. Larue (N2) Shaun Mc Kay Peter N McKay xs8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56
8. Hui Hai Stars (NZ) Jordan Nason (a2) ~ Tony Pike x13 2:1-0-1 $7,250 50% 100% 7 555
9. Ferrari (NZ) Sam Weatherley (al) Shaune Ritchie X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 54
10. Amanjena Samantha Collett ~ Stephen Marsh X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 54
11. Fastellie (NZ) Mark Hills A D Fuller X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 54
12. Mahidun (NZ) Alyssa Schwerin (a2) Ken Harrison X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 54

Race 1 Nzb Insurance Pearl Series 2yo: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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G ETTY Trainer Andrew Campbell Barrier 2
. Jockey Johnathan Parkes 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,250
2 year old b gelding (male) , Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 100-100
. Sire Excelebration Dam Cousin Katerina

Owners TG Heptinstall, J A Barnao, T M Pivac, D R Platt, A Campbell, C V Barnao, Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
C D Allison, N Cruickshank & Withonel Syndicate ) : : )

Colours Light Green, Navy Blue Sleeves & Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of8 TREN Sat10Junl7 1000m Mdn Heavy J Parkes 575 4 0 Getty 57.5kg 1.00L 1:03.25

n WALDORF Trainer Andrew R Campbell Barrier 5
. Jockey Jonathan Riddell 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,075
2 year old bl gelding (male) , Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-60

¥ Sire Highly Recommended Dam Skite

Owners T G Heptinstall, J A Barnao, T M Pivac, D R Platt, A Campbell, C V Barnao, 11 1.1, .0 0.1
€D Alison, N Cruickshark & Withonel Syndicate Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Colours Light Green, Navy Blue Sleeves & Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0  Soft 21-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f8 TERA Sat10Junl7 1200m Open Soft MM Nab 515 7 0 Sacred Rebel 56.0kg 0.40L 1:11.6
11 0of 14 ELLE Sun29Janl7 1200m Open Good J L Waddell 565 5 0 Melody Belle 54.5kg 7.00L 1:10.95
6of 7 ELLE Sunllanl7  1200m Open Good O Bosson 565 2 0 Hasahalo 54.5kg 3.30L 1:11.64
20of5 TREN Sat220ctl6 1000m Open Heavy T Johnson 565 5 0 Gift Of Power 54.5kg 0.40L 1:02.04
10of9 TAUH Thu 60ctl6  1000m Open Soft T Johnson 540 7 0 Waldorf 54.0kg 1.50L 1:02.47

H MALAM BO Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 11

Jockey Ryan Elliot 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,500
2 year old b filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1230m W&P% 29-71
- Sire Duelled Dam Dancing Song
Ouners A o M e Sk ol e, CHVEETTZB0 127230 1stUp2010. 2nd Up 1014
Quartered Cap 09 Y P Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 5:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
l1of7 TERA Sat1Jull7 ~ 1200m Open Soft R Elliot 545 5 0 Malambo 54.5kg 3.50L 1:13.4
lof5 ARPK Wed 28Junl7 1230m Mdn Heavy R Elliot 535 5 0 Malambo 53.5kg 0.80L 1:19.17
20f8 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy R Elliot 535 5 0 Style By Design 55.5kg 0.20L 1:17.28
50f9 ELLE Mon5Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy CGrylls 555 3 0 Showtenaire 55.5kg 3.70L 1:20.26
20f11 RUAK Wed 17May17 1000m Mdn Soft  CLammas 555 1 0 Bombard 57.5kg 2.30L 0:59.03

n INCA WARRIOR Trainer Steven Cole Barrier 6

Jockey Doni Prastiyou 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

2 year old br gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Per Incanto Dam Playing For Keeps
Owners D R & S D Cole

Colours Pink, Black Hooped Sleeves & Sash, Pink & Black Quartered Cap

Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f8 TEA Sun25Junl7 1000m Open Heavy D Prastiyou 570 1 0 Hui Hai Stars 53.0kg 5.80L 1:03.97

T Poge
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I3 LORD BUFFALO

2 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Buffalo Man Dam Lady Express
Owners W D Atkinson, B R & Mrs S L Cook

"

Colours Royal Blue, Emerald Green Stars (B&F), Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details
40f9  MATA Wed 5Jull7  1200m Mdn
40of 5 ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1230m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy S Collett
Heavy S Collett

40f9 ELLE Mon5Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy S Collett
10 of 13 TEAW Mon 15May17 1150m Mdn Soft EJFarr
11 0f 13 TEAR Thu 9Febl7  1000m Mdn Soft  CLammas

= [ JEWEL OF PATCH

; 2 year old b gelding (male)
A Sire | Am Invincible Dam Quirina
) Owners KM Yeung
Colours Yellow, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 TERA Satlull7  1200m Open Soft S Weatherley

2 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Bullbars Dam She's A Vixen

Owners Peter & Kim McKay

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt (B&F) & Cap

Race Details
8of 8

Track Jockey
PUKE Sun 9Aprl7  800m Open Soft S M Kay

EJ HUI HAISTARS

" 2year old b filly (female)
Sire Pour Moi Dam There's No Doubt
Owners Tongjun Guo

Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details
1of8 TEAR Sun25Junl7 1000m Open
30f10 AVON Fri9unl7  1000m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy J Nason
Heavy J Nason

®  [EJ FERRARI

@ 2yearold brfilly (female)
o B Sire Shamoline Warrior Dam Mylor
’ Owners Krd Racing Pty Ltd
Colours White, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves & Quartered Cap

AMANJENA

2 year old b/br filly (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Miss Alabama
Owners Jml Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr L Petagna)

o

Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue & Yellow Striped Sleeves & Cap

Trainer Barry Cook Barrier 4

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 1 0 Mutechi 53.5kg 3.50L 1:17.44

575 3 0 Malambo 53.5kg 1.30L 1:19.17

575 2 0 Showtenaire 55.5kg 2.40L 1:20.26

56.0 13 0 Electrode 55.5kg 7.40L 1:11.3

515 4 0 Ujjayyi 55.5kg 14.40L 0:58.83
Trainer L & A O'Sullivan & Scott Barrier 10
Jockey Cameron Lammas 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.0 4 0 Malambo 54.5kg 9.30L 1:13.4
Trainer Peter N McKay Barrier 8
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 8 0 Beyond Dispute 57.0kg 8.60L 0:45.82
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 7
Jockey Jordan Nason 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,250

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1  1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
530 8 0 Hui Hai Stars 53.0kg 2.30L 1:03.97
535 6 0 Contessa Vanessa 55.5kg 3.80L 1:01.88

Trainer Shaune Ritchie Barrier 1

Jockey Sam Weatherley 54.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 12

Jockey Samantha Collett 54.0kg

FIRST STARTER
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| FASTEI.I.IE Trainer A D Fuller Barrier 3

: Jockey Mark Hills 54.0kg
' 2 year old b filly (female)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Youtoofast
Owners G &V Symans, C & G Sherer, G Jacobson, S & W Tackenberg, B, J B & J

Williams & Katikati Orchard Management Ltd FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, White Sleeves, Black Arm Band, White & Black Quartered Cap

: Trainer Ken Harrison Barrier 9
/TLL, MAHIDUN

] Jockey Alyssa Schwerin 54.0kg
{ ' 2year old br filly (female)
el Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Cats Whiskers

Owners K G Harrison & K T Myers

Colours Lime Green, Gold Crown (B&F), Gold & Lime Green Striped Sleeves & FIRST STARTER
Gold Cap

T Poge
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Race 2 Tonksy's 40th Mdn 1200m

Rail: Out 10m
For: 3yo. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
2. No Doubt A Star Trudy Thornton T &M Cruz s0s0x4
3. Green Star (NZ) Sam Weatherley (al) Samantha Logan
4. Alvins Dream (NZ) Troy Harris Mark Forbes
5. Field Of Fire (NZ) Johnathan Parkes  Allan Sharrock
6. Taringamotu (NZ) Grant Cooksley S & J House & Douglas 09
7. Miss Catherine (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay Lee Somervell 9245003683
8. Destiny One (NZ) Ryan Elliot (al) G & D Rogerson 2744730485
9. New Crown (N2) Samantha Collett Jim Collett 2
10. Monica Belle (NZ) Cameron Lammas M H Brosnan 60
11. Arrivo (N2) Tegan Abel (a4) J Entwisle 00s0
12. Beau Visage (NZ) Jordan Nason (a2) ~ Tony Pike s77

Race 2 Tonksy's 40th Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career

4:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
9:0-1-2
15:0-2-2
1:0-1-0
2:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Prize

$350
$0

$0

$0

$0
$5,425
$9,800
$2,000
$0

$0

$0

NZ: 12:28 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:28 am
QLD: 10:28 am

NT: 9:58 am

SA: 9:58 am

WA: 8:28 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 9 575
0% 0% 5 575
0% 0% 4 575
0% 0% 3 575
0% 0% 10 575
0% 33% 12 555
0% 27% 8 555
0% 100% 1 555
0% 0% 11 555
0% 0% 7 555
0% 0% 2 555
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I3 NO DOUBT A STAR

3 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Radiant Star

Owners Action Rocks Racing

Colours Lime Green, Red Seams, Lime Green Sleeves With Silver Cuffs, Lime

Green Cap With Red Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
15 0f 15 TERA Wed 1IMarl7 1400m Mdn Good CLammas
13 of 14 ARAW Tue 27Decl6 1400m Mdn Soft  CGrylls
FF of 10 HAST Thu 8Decl6 1400m Mdn Soft  CGrylls
40f13 TERA Sun27Nov16 1200m Mdn Soft  CGrylls
80f9 RHIL Mon 15Feb16 900m Btria Good B Shinn

[} GREEN STAR

3 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Princess Prospero
Owners Lena Ang

Colours Purple & Silver Chequers, Silver Sleeves With Purple Cuffs, Silver Cap
With Purple Seams

2 | ALVINS DREAM

3 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Many Dreams

Owners A C Forbes, K R McFarlane, Mrs C & W G Tims
Colours White, Pink Spots (B&F) & Cap

I FIELD OF FIRE

3 year old ch colt (male)
Sire Swiss Ace Dam Bacio Del Vinto
Owners Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes & Arm Band, Royal Blue Cap With
White Pom Pom

T

I3 TARINGAMOTU

3 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Patapan Dam Whiritoa Bay

Owners Miss S G House, F S Hunt, D S & N J Kelland
Colours Emerald Green, Pink Spots, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details
13 of 13 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1200m Mdn
90f13 AVON Fri 9Junl7 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy G Cooksley
Heavy J Nason

Trainer T & M Cruz Barrier 9

Jockey Trudy Thornton 57.5kg Prizemoney $350

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58.0 14 0 Costa Bravo 58.5kg 19.50L 1:24.03
570 13 0 Foreigner 57.0kg 12.50L 1:23.73
575 9 0 Princess Sapphire 55.5kg 0.00L 1:25.27
575 11 0 Legramor 55.5kg 3.00L 1:11.89

00 8 0 Pray To The Sky 0.0kg 0.00L 0:53.2

Trainer Samantha Logan Barrier 5

Jockey Sam Weatherley 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer Mark Forbes Barrier 4

Jockey Troy Harris 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer Allan Sharrock Barrier 3

Jockey Johnathan Parkes 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer S & J House & Douglas
Jockey Grant Cooksley 57.5kg
Win Range -
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 8 0 Kamikaze Rebel 58.5kg 48.90L 1:17.54

555 5 0 Rainbow Song 57.5kg 8.50L 1:17.88

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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MISS CATHERINE

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire Shamoline Warrior Dam Embargo

Owners Scott Nicholson Thoroughbreds

Colours Black & White Stripes, Red Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details

90f13 TAUR Sat24Junl7 1200m Mdn
20f10 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1200m Mdn
40f13  MATA Wed 31May17 1200m Mdn Heavy T Thornton
13 of 13 TAUR Fri9Decl6  1600m Mdn Soft
13 of 13 TEAW Thu 24Nov16 1400m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy A Collett
Heavy T Thornton

Good EJFarr

EJ DESTINY ONE

3 year old ch filly (female)

Sire Red Giant Dam Poetic Music

Owners Miss D Howell & R R Ratcliffe

Colours Black, Light Blue Hooped Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
20f9  ARAW Wed 28Jun17 1230m Mdn

Heavy T Thornton

70f10 PUKE Thu8Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy R Elliot
40f11 HAWE Sun 28Mayl7 1200m Mdn Heavy R Elliot
40f14 TEAW Mon 15May17 1150m Mdn Soft EJFarr
70f9 TREN Sat22Aprl7 1200m Mdn Soft R Goldsbury
) NEW CROWN
3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Makfi Dam Wolfmother
: Owners Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes & Arm Band, Royal Blue Cap With
White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  ARAW Wed 28Jun17 1230m Mdn Heavy S Collett

MONICA BELLE

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Falkirk Dam Monica's Legacy

& QM Zhu
Colours Black, Pink Stars & Sleeves, Black Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details
60of10 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1200m Mdn
12 of 13 MATA Wed 31May17 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy S Collett
Heavy CLammas

S Weatherley

Owners JMA Boyack, M H & Mrs Y M Brosnan, B J Leach, Mrs G A & G D Thorpe Career 2:0-0-0

Trainer Lee Somervell Barrier 12

Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 55.5kg Prizemoney $5,425

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 9:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 2 0 Kamikaze Rebel 58.5kg 24.60L 1:17.54

565 5 0 Belle Hope 55.5kg 1.80L 1:16.95

56.5 10 0 Liquid Inspiration 52.5kg 3.00L 1:17.3

535 3 0 Equilibrium 57.5kg 20.50L 1:40.69

545 12 0 Tiptronic 57.5kg 30.10L 1:2437
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Elliot 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 15:0-2-2 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 7:0-1-2
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 12:0-2-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 2 0 Hello M'lady 57.5kg 2.80L 1:19.82
555 4 0 Hoofaloof 53.5kg 12.80L 1:16.39
555 3 0 Mialign 55.5kg 5.40L 1:19.66
55.5 14 0 Bewitched 55.5kg 4.40L 1:11.44
540 7 0 Our Dynamite 58.0kg 12.10L 1:12.82
Trainer Jim Collett Barrier 1
Jockey Samantha Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 2 0 Don't Be Cheeky 56.5kg 0.30L 1:19.73
Trainer M H Brosnan Barrier 11
Jockey Cameron Lammas 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
12 Mths 2.0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
565 7 0 Belle Hope 55.5kg 12.50L 1:16.95
565 5 0 Ironbark 57.5kg 23.30L 1:16.96
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ARRIVO Trainer J Entwisle Barrier 7
Jockey Tegan Abel 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Captain Rio Dam Fast Arrival
Owners Mrs J J Entwisle Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1st Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Black, White Diamond Band & Armbands, Black Cap With White Diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
11 of 12 TEAW Sun 18Junl7 1150m Mdn Heavy T Thornton 565 7 0 Combat Warrior 56.5kg 18.70L 1:12.57
11 of 13 AVON Fri9Junl7 ~ 1200m Mdn Heavy CLammas 55.5 13 0 Rainbow Song 57.5kg 15.40L 1:17.88
10 of 10 AVON Wed 8Jun16 800m Mdn Soft  ASims 525 5 0 Indecision 55.5kg 19.30L 0:45.75
BEAU VISAGE Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 2
Jockey Jordan Nason 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old br filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Pour Moi Dam Skeena
Owners Onyx Thoroughbreds Ltd Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Cerise, Light Green Braces, Armbands & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f7 OTAK Wed 4Janl7 1200m Mdn Soft L Hemi 545 6 0 Tardy Chardy 55.5kg 16.40L 1:13.59
70f10 PUKE Sat24Decl6 1100m Mdn Soft L Hemi 540 1 0 Deja Roo 56.5kg 7.60L 1:05.59

T e



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 3 Foster Maintain Mdn 1400m

NZ: 1:02 pm

Rail: Out 10m

For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances.

Horse

1. Blue Twilight (NZ)

2. Ru'mar (NZ)
3. Above All (N2)

4. Dudewithattitude (NZ)

5. Normandy (NZ)

6. Valentia (NZ)

1. Vinsanity (NZ)

8. Castle Black (N2)
9. Grand Duke (NZ)

10. Hone (N2)

11. Ready To Rock (NZ)

12. Amelia (N2)

Jockey

Troy Harris
Jonathan Riddell
Samantha Collett
Alysha Collett
Cameron Lammas

Johnathan Parkes
Shaun Mc Kay
Ryan Elliot (al)
Trudy Thornton

Reese Jones
Vinnie Colgan

Grant Cooksley

Trainer

Robert Priscott
T W Mitchell
Carl Henderson
J C Pender

M & P Moroney &
Gerard

Allan Sharrock
Catherine Cameron
G & D Rogerson

G & D Sanders &
Sweeney

Glynn Brick

G & G Richardson &

Parker

Last 10
352575635
8325036

3

3549040

02

s08333
34586

770783593s
5780

S & J House & Douglas 8058790959

Race 3 Foster Maintain Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
7:.0-1-3
6:0-1-2
1:0-0-1
6:0-0-1
2:0-1-0

5:0-0-3
4:.0-0-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

10:0-0-2
4:0-0-0

10:0-0-0

Prize
$9,150
$3,700
$1,000
$1,700
$2,000

$2,100
$1,500
$0
$0

$1,700
$300

$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:02 am

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

QLD: 11:02 am
NT: 10:32 am
SA: 10:32 am
WA: 9:02 am

P% Bar Wgt
57% 9 585
50% 3 585
100% 12 585
17% 11 585
50% 7 585

60% 10 585
25% 4 585
0% 6 585
0% 2 585

20% 13 585
0% 8 56.5

0% 1 565
SCRATCHED

Te Rapa | Page 10
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® |l BLUE TWILIGHT

[o 4y 3yearold ch gelding (male)

xj_ L) Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Red Horizon
Owners The Oaks Stud
Colours White, Royal Blue Band & Cap With White Pompom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 TEAW Mon 15May17 1400m Mdn Soft A Collett
20f15 TERA Mon 240ct16 1600m Mdn Good S Weatherley
50f9 ELLE Sat24Sepl6 1400m Open Heavy S Spratt
70f 11 WANGSat 3Sepl6  1340m Open Soft S Spratt
60f8 ELLE Sat23Aprl6 1600m Open Good D Johnson
3 RU'MAR
4 year old gr gelding (male)
- Sire Guillotine Dam Platinum Polly
Owners Butch Syndicate, T Kneebone, P T McBride & T W Mitchell
Colours Royal Blue & White Diagonal Stripes, White Cuffs, Royal Blue Sleeves &
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

8of14 AVON Fri9unl7  1400m Mdn
30f13 PUKE Wed 24May17 1400m Mdn
20f12 TAUR Thu 27Aprl7 1400m Mdn
10 of 14 TAUR Sat 12Novl6 1600m Mdn
30f14 AVON Wed 260ctl6 1400m Mdn

i [ ABOVE ALL
“) 3 year old br gelding (male)
L Sire Alamosa Dam Airflight

Owners The Thoroughbred Trader Ltd

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Fernleaf (B&F), Royal Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap With Royal

Blue Fernleaf

Race Details
3of5 ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1400m Mdn

" 3yearold b gelding (male)
Sire Rios Dam Angelwithattitude
Owners P F & Mrs P J Silson

Colours Black, Gold Sleeves, Red Stars & Armbands, Red & Gold Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f14 MATA Wed 5Jull7  1200m Mdn
40f14 TEAR Thu9Febl7 1600m Mdn
90f10 TERA Sun22Janl7 1400m Mdn
11 of 12 TAUR Wed 21Decl6 1400m Mdn
40f13 TAUR Fri9Decl6 ~ 1200m Mdn

Heavy L Satherley
Soft M Coleman
Soft M Coleman
Soft L Satherley
Soft L Satherley

Track Jockey
Heavy S Collett

| n DUDEWITHATTITUDE

Track Jockey
Heavy A Collett
Soft A Collett
Soft M D Plessis
Good KM Culloch
Soft KM Culloch

Trainer Robert Priscott Barrier 9
Jockey Troy Harris 58.5kg Prizemoney $9,150
Win Range - W&P% 0-57
Career 7:0-1-3 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-3  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 10 0 Inscription 54.5kg 6.30L 1:28.72
530 2 0 Infinite Joy 56.5kg 1.00L 1:35.98
565 8 0 Bulb Elite 56.5kg 6.90L 1:33.64
565 9 0 Highlad 56.5kg 7.00L 1:23.24
565 4 0 Astara 54.5kg 6.00L 1:34.32
Trainer T W Mitchell Barrier 3
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 6:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 7 0 Viktor Vegas 58.5kg 17.90L 1:31.14
585 4 0 Innamincka 58.5kg 2.20L 1:29.7
585 12 0 Real Fun 56.0kg 0.20L 1:25.41
585 4 0 Polar Secret 56.5kg 7.40L 1:38.51
585 8 0 Casing The Joint 58.5kg 1.40L 1:27.99
Trainer Carl Henderson Barrier 12
Jockey Samantha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 5 0 Pearlescence 55.5kg 2.80L 1:29.59
Trainer J C Pender Barrier 11
Jockey Alysha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 7 0 Hay Tiger 58.5kg 2.30L 1:17.23
580 9 0 Hot Saki 56.0kg 2.30L 1:38.32
570 8 0 Justacanta 57.0kg 18.60L 1:23.07
57.0 11 0 Time To Celebrate 57.0kg 17.60L 1:23.55
570 13 0 Maui Miss 55.0kg 5.30L 1:13.91
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I3 NORMANDY

3 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Thewayyouare Dam Matarangi

Owners Archer Equine Investments Ltd

Colours Grey, Dark Blue Stars (B&F) & Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 RUAK Sat17Junl7  1400m Mdn Soft ~ CLammas
20f8 HAST Thu11Mayl7 1400m Mdn Soft  CLammas

I VALENTIA

' 4yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Valicious

Owners E S Davies, KD & P J Landrigan & S A Sharrock
Colours Black, White & Black Circled Mountain, Chequered Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 15 HAWE Sat 80ctl6 ~ 1600m Mdn Soft A Chan
80f13 PUKE Sat24Sepl6 1300m Mdn Soft S Wynne
30f8 PUKE Thu8Sepl6  1400m Mdn Heavy D Turner
30f 14 WANG Sun 21Augl6 1360m Mdn Soft D Turner
30f12 HAWE Thu 4Augl6 1100m Mdn Heavy D Turner

VINSANITY

3 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Captain Rio Dam Toposhforu
Owners C B McLean

Colours Bottle Green, Silver Grey Braces, Bottle Green Sleeves With Silver Grey

Arm Band, Bottle Green Cap With Silver Grey Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9  ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1230m Mdn Heavy S M Kay
4of4 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy SM Kay
80of11 AVON Wed 260ct16 1400m Mdn Soft MM Nab
60f 10 BOPL Fri140ctl6  1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt

EJ CASTLE BLACK

3 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Cecconi Dam Miss Only You
Owners Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes & Arm Band, Royal Blue Cap With
White Pom Pom

® |[EJ GRAND DUKE

3 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Khapers
Owners D Karreman

Colours White, Royal Blue Band & Cap

Trainer M & P Moroney & Gerard Barrier 7

Jockey Cameron Lammas 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 10 0 | See Red 56.5kg 15.00L 1:24.26

585 3 0 Moscow Mistress 56.5kg 1.80L 1:26.24
Trainer Allan Sharrock Barrier 10
Jockey Johnathan Parkes 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 5:0-0-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-3 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 8 0 Miss Dejavu 54.5kg 9.40L 1:44.57

58,5 13 0 Terracotta Warrior 55.5kg 6.30L 1:18.91

585 8 0 Porcelain Princess 56.5kg 0.60L 1:32.18

585 11 0 Mccullum Mccaw 58.5kg 1.50L 1:26.86

585 7 0 Methanol 58.5kg 1.80L 1:10.67
Trainer Catherine Cameron Barrier 4
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:.0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 1 0 Don't Be Cheeky 56.5kg 0.50L 1:19.73
515 4 0 Cotes De Bourg 57.5kg 6.60L 1:17.56
575 8 0 Tiffany's Time 55.5kg 9.70L 1:28.43
575 8 0 Brave Legend 57.5kg 2.70L 1:16.31
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Elliot 58.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer G & D Sanders & Sweeney Barrier 2
Jockey Trudy Thornton 58.5kg
FIRST STARTER
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HONE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Patapan Dam Funny Features

Owners Jakama Lodge Partnership

Colours Dark Green, Red Band, Red Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details

70f9  MATA Wed 5Jull7  1400m Mdn
70f9  ARAW Wed 28Jun17 1230m Mdn
10 of 13 MATA Wed 31May17 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy R Sharp
Heavy R Sharp
Heavy T Harris

70of7  PUKE Sat13Mayl7 1200m Mdn Heavy R Sharp
80f13 MATA Wed 3Mayl7 1200m Mdn Soft M D Plessis
READY TO ROCK
3 year old b filly (female)
4 Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Musical Magic
Owners G J Christini & D J C Trubshoe
golours Black, Emerald Green And Red Chequered Sashes And Arm Bands, Black
ap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 MATA Wed 31May17 1600m Mdn Heavy M D Plessis
70f14 MATA Wed 3Mayl7 1600m Mdn Soft M D Plessis
8of14 PUKE Sun9Aprl7 1600m Mdn Soft S M Kay
11 0f 15 TERA Wed 1Marl7 1400m Mdn Good S M Kay

AMELIA

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Keeper Dam Jet Home
Owners W D Beatty, G M Hawes & Miss S G House
Colours Emerald Green, Pink Spots, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details
80of10 PUKE Wed 21Junl7 1600m Mdn
12 of 14 MATA Wed 31May17 1600m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy G Cooksley
Heavy J Nason

80f10 MATA Wed 190ct16 2000m Mdn Soft R Jones
70f13 TERA Wed 14Sepl6 1600m BM65 Soft R Jones
90f15 TERA Sat13Augl6e 1600m Mdn Soft R Jones

Trainer Glynn Brick Barrier 13

Jockey Reese Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 10:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 8 0 Il Rosso 56.5kg 15.00L 1:33.05

545 7 0 Don't Be Cheeky 56.5kg 9.20L 1:19.73

585 5 0 Liquid Inspiration 52.5kg 14.50L 1:17.3

545 6 0 Lasting Friendship 55.5kg 5.70L 1:14.56

585 4 0 Livin' On A Prayer 52.5kg 5.40L 1:13.69
Trainer G & G Richardson & Parker Barrier 8
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 12 0 August Edition 57.5kg 3.20L 1:44.09

565 1 0 Tweedledee 58.5kg 2.70L 1:40.46

5.0 9 0 Newton 58.0kg 10.70L 1:38.41

560 1 0 Costa Bravo 58.5kg 9.10L 1:24.03
Trainer S & J House & Douglas Barrier 1
Jockey Grant Cooksley 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 4 0 Checkout 57.5kg 14.00L 1:42.01

55.5 10 0 August Edition 57.5kg 23.60L 1:44.09
565 9 0 Joe Cargo 58.5kg 8.20L 2:06.86

548 12 0 Single Shot 56.5kg 3.70L 1:37.53
565 2 0 Lord Snow 58.5kg 5.30L 1:39.31
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Race 4 Gallagher Hcp 1600m NZ: 1:38 pm

Rail: Out 10m NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:38 am
For: Open. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Handicap. QLD: 11:38 am
NT: 11:08 am

SA: 11:08 am

WA: 9:38 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pacorus (NZ) Viktoria Gatu Chris Wood 1314540551 30:9-2-5  $223525 30% 53% 4 60
2. El Pescado (N2) Jonathan Riddell Stuart Manning 8035024521 23:5-5-3  $175975 22% 57% 7 595
3. Admiral (NZ) Sam Spratt Stephen Ralph 4745897154 30:4-5-0 $96,325 13% 30% 1 54
4. John Gray (NZ) Samantha Collett A D Fuller 4797572873 112:14-17-20  $325569 13% 46% 3 54
5. Arzak (NZ) Alysha Collett M & A Baker & Forsman 2225814522 33:6-8-2 $82,010 18% 48% 5 54
6. Leeds Shaun Mc Kay Mike Breslin 3075650712 28:5-3-4  $§101,525 18% 43% 6 54
7. Adriatic Pearl (NZ) Trudy Thornton J C Pender 2105515557 20:5-1-1 $67,700 25% 35% 2 54

Race 4 Gallagher Hcp: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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i PACORUS

!/f ‘\\ 5 year old b gelding (male)
l‘w r‘__k_/l Sire Tavistock Dam Za Tiara

Owners J R Borich, Al Craig, | R Goodlet, K W Green, N P Jamieson, J A Morgan,

D C & Ms J E Morison, T D Palmer & T R Vince
Colours Gold, Light Green Diamonds, Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 TAUR Sat 24Junl7  2100m Open Heavy V Gatu
30f16 WANGSat 3Junl7  2040m Open Heavy V Gatu
10f10 ARAW Sun 21Mayl7 2200m Open Heavy V Gatu
40f10 HAST Sat 15Aprl7 2200m Open Soft  V Gatu
50f11 AWAP Sat1Aprl7 ~ 2000m Open Soft  V Gatu
57 | EL PESCADO

/ .ul"-, 6 year old b gelding (male)
m L__K*L/’ Sire El Hermano Dam Annchips

Owners Mrs F | & F T Drummond

Colours Canary, Red Spots, White Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of 11 TERA Sat20Mayl7 1400m Open Soft S Weatherley
150f 18 ELLE Sat 22Aprl7  1600m Open Soft T Thornton
30of6  AWAP Sat 1Aprl7 ~ 1400m Open Soft  JL Waddell
13 of 14 TREN Sat 3Decl6  1600m Open Soft  CLammas
20f8 TAUR Sat12Novl6 1600m Open Soft  CLammas

EJ ADMIRAL

5 year old b gelding (male)

- Sire Align Dam Pirate Queen
Owners S A Seath

Colours Turquoise, Black & Gold Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 TERA Satlull7  1600m Open Soft  V Gatu
70f9 TAUR Sat24Junl7 1200m BM85 Heavy Z N Azman
40of 7 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy V Gatu
80of8 ELLE TuelNovl6 1600m Open Good V Gatu
90f12 ARAW Sat 150ct16  1950m Open Heavy V Gatu

= /Y JOHN GRAY

' @ 12yearold b gelding (male)
l__ Sire Jahafil Dam Mum's The Word
Owners R M Brownlee & Mrs S H Fuller

Colours White, Royal Blue Stars, Black Sleeves, Royal Blue Arm Bands, Royal Blue

& White Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40of 7 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1600m BM85 Heavy S Collett
70of7 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1600m Open Heavy T Thornton
90f11 TERA Sat20Mayl7 1400m Open Soft A lJones
70f8 TAUR Sat15Aprl7 1400m Open Heavy J Nason
70of7 ELLE Tue 1Novl6 2200m BM85 Good Z N Azman

Trainer Chris Wood
Jockey Viktoria Gatu 60.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2200m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $223,525
W&P% 30-53

Career 30:9-2-5 12 Mths 13:6-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 18:4-2-2 Heavy 7:4-0-2
Jockey 21:8-0-4  Dist 6:1-0-2 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

58.0 10 0 Pacorus 58.0kg 3.50L 2:22.95
500 1 0 Ladies First 53.0kg 4.00L 2:14.46
56.0 1 0 Pacorus 56.0kg 2.30L 2:27.85
570 5 0 Five To Midnight 57.0kg 5.20L 2:19.58
550 4 0 Sampson 56.0kg 5.10L 2:06.51
Trainer Stuart Manning Barrier 7
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 59.5kg Prizemoney $175,975

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 22-57

Career 23:5-5-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 19:4-5-3 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-4-1 Track 7:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 6 0 Galaxy Miss 54.0kg 7.60L 1:25.41

550 14 0 Seventh Up 55.0kg 4.90L 1:36.04

590 2 0 Maybe Miami 60.0kg 1.90L 1:26.77

590 12 0 Aide Memoire 57.0kg 6.60L 1:35.87

590 3 0 Abidewithme 57.0kg 0.50L 1:38.62
Trainer Stephen Ralph Barrier 1
Jockey Sam Spratt 54.0kg Prizemoney $96,325
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 13-30
Career 30:4-5-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 13:0-3-0 Heavy 8:4-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 5 0 Amarula 60.0kg 0.70L 1:38.14
575 9 0 Art Deco 55.0kg 10.40L 1:16.92
555 7 0 Close Up 60.0kg 9.70L 1:18.96
530 4 0 Ronchi 55.0kg 7.50L 1:34.91
565 6 0 Maygrove 60.0kg 23.10L 2:10.35
Trainer A D Fuller Barrier 3
Jockey Samantha Collett 54.0kg Prizemoney $325,569

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 13-46

Career 12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1st Up 11:0-3-0  2nd Up 11:2-1-1
112:14-17-20 Good 23:2-0-2  Soft 37:3-6-4 Heavy 52:9-11-14
Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 42:5-8-10 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1

Jockey 10:2-1-2
Wgt Br. Winner

575 1 0 Adriatic Pearl 54.0kg 10.90L 1:45.26
550 5 0 Megablast 57.0kg 21.70L 1:46.67
540 7 0 Galaxy Miss 54.0kg 7.70L 1:25.41
585 4 0 Seventh Up 56.5kg 16.20L 1:30.4
595 2 0 Cheeky Boy 57.5kg 17.40L 2:19.57
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I ARzAK

6 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Towkay Dam Roseario
Owners Est Late R A Horton

"

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal

Blue & Gold Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 TAUR Sat24Junl7 1600m BM85 Heavy D Johnson
20f7 ELLE Sat3Junl7  1600m BM85 Heavy C Grylls
20f7 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1600m Open Heavy D Johnson
80of 12 ARAW Sat 150ctl6  1950m Open Heavy L Satherley
1of4  MATA Wed 21Sepl6 1600m BM75 Heavy S Weatherley

! [ LEEDS

0} ‘l 5 year old gr gelding (male)
1__h/’ Sire | Am Invincible Dam Swentre
Owners M P Breslin, P G Didham, P G Gillespie, J R Heale & M J Morton
Colours Gold, Grey Diamonds, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 TERA SatlJull7  1400m BM85 Soft S M Kay
10 of 13 TREN Sat 27Mayl7 1200m BM85 Heavy H Tinsley
70f9  AWAP Tue 25Aprl7 1200m BM85 Soft D Hirini
60f7 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 1300m BM85 Soft D Hirini
13 0of 16 RICC Sat 6Augl6  1600m Open Heavy R Myers

A 2 ADRIATIC PEARL

I'.I' ' 6year old gr mare (female)

' Sire Zed Dam Tudor Moon
Owners Mrs R Henderson, A L P Knap, J C Pender & | Smith
Colours Pink & White Chequers,white Sleeves,pink Arm Bands And Cap

.‘\_\. '._
"

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 TERA Satlull7  1600m Open Soft T Thornton
1of7 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1600m BM85 Heavy T Thornton
10 of 14 TERA Sat 10Junl7 1600m BM75 Soft T Thornton
50f11 ARAW Sun 21Mayl7 1400m Open Heavy T Thornton
50f12 TERA Sat6Mayl7 1600m BM75 Soft T Thornton

Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 5
Jockey Alysha Collett 54.0kg Prizemoney $82,010
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-48

Career 33:6-8-2 12 Mths 9:1-5-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 12:1-3-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 23:5-6-2 Track 1:.0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:2-2-0
Heavy 19:5-5-1
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

56.5 6 0 Adriatic Pearl 54.0kg 0.10L 1:45.26
590 5 0 Iffitel 54.0kg 0.10L 1:50.42
540 3 0 Megablast 57.0kg 9.00L 1:46.67
530 7 0 Maygrove 60.0kg 18.60L 2:10.35
575 1 0 Arzak 57.5kg 0.50L 1:47.98
Trainer Mike Breslin Barrier 6
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 54.0kg Prizemoney $101,525

Win Range 1200m - 1645m W&P% 18-43

Career 28:5-3-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 16:4-1-2 Heavy 10:1-2-2
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 7 0 Darci Mac 57.0kg 1.00L 1:26.64
580 8 0 Dolcetto 54.5kg 13.50L 1:17.1
565 1 0 Heni 58.0kg 3.30L 1:11.78
570 5 0 Morse Code 54.0kg 6.20L 1:19.24
530 16 0 Miss Three Stars 55.5kg 9.20L 1:44.37
Trainer J C Pender Barrier 2
Jockey Trudy Thornton 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,700

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 25-35

Career 20:5-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 11:1-1-1 Heavy 8:4-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 9:3-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 7 0 Amarula 60.0kg 0.30L 1:38.14

540 5 0 Adriatic Pearl 54.0kg 0.10L 1:45.26
550 5 0 Roc De Bank 57.5kg 3.70L 1:37.91
510 8 0 Let Her Rip 57.0kg 4.80L 1:29.68
550 1 0 Tomelilla 54.5kg 1.40L 1:37.27
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Race 5 Group One Turf Bar Hcp 1200m NZ: 2:13 pm

Rail: Out 10m NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:13 pm
For: Open. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 12:13 pm
NT: 11:43 am

SA: 11:43 am

WA: 10:13 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Close Up (N2) Grant Cooksley Shelley Hale 4115512650 25:9-3-1  $158,550 36% 52% 2 60
2. Salamanca (NZ) Jonathan Riddell Mike Breslin 6354412541 36:9-7-1  $200,700 25% 47% 6 585
3. Brilliant Shine (N2) Mark Du Plessis P & D Williams 2375075180 27:7-3-3  $2,027570 26% 48% 5 56.5
4. Southern Icon Mark Hills AL Tait $463s577s0 26:7-1-2  $114290 27% 38% 8 56.5
5. 1l Cavallo Trudy Thornton Mark Fraser-Campin ~ 50203314s6 18:5-2-2  $211,275 28% 50% 1 555
6. Biggin Hill (N2) Alysha Collett Richard Collett 5655366812 52:6-11-11  $135487 12% 54% 4 55
7. Darci Mac (N2) Ryan Elliot (al) Allan Sharrock 1150559175 27:7-3-5  $112,170  26% 56% 10 54.5
8. Zorrali (N2) Tayla Wenn (a3) A D Schumacher 3843457741 50:7-8-7  $153,025 14% 44% 9 545
9. Lewis Caroll (N2) Sam Weatherley (al) Nga Fraser 3512511532 9:5-2-2 $77,000 56% 100% 7 54
10. Kitaya (IRE) Darren Danis (a3) Danica Guy s0000048s8 49:4-2-6  $1524101 8% 24% 3 54

Race 5 Group One Turf Bar Hcp: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CLOSE UP

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Shinko King Dam Regelle

Owners Miss S A Hale, Noel & Alison Johnstone Family Trust & R M Stent
Colours Buttercup,emerald Green Diamonds,striped Sleeves & Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
4of 5 ELLE Sat3Junl7  1400m Open Heavy G Cooksley
l1of7 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy G Cooksley
lof6 PUKE Sat13Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy G Cooksley
50f12 TERA Sat 5Novl6  1200m Open Soft G Cooksley
1of7 TAUR Sat290ctl6 1300m Open Soft G Cooksley

3 SALAMANCA

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Alamosa Dam Anca
Owners G E & Mrs J E Harris, Mjm Bloodstock Ltd & Pee Gee Bloodstock
Colours Emerald Green, Orange Striped Sleeves & Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 7 TREN Sat10Junl7 1200m Open Heavy J Riddell
30f6 PUKE Sat13Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy D Hirini
40f9  AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1200m Open Good D Hirini
40f 11 OTAK Fri 25Novl6 1200m Open Soft R Myers
1of6  AWAP Thu 10Nov16 1200m Open Heavy D Hirini

] BRILLIANT SHINE
i " 6year old b gelding (male)

Sire Guillotine Dam Brilliant Kiwi
Owners Terror Syndicate
Colours Black, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap With Gold Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
20of5 ELLE Sat3Junl7  1400m Open Heavy M D Plessis
30f7 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy M D Plessis
70f8 ELLE Sat22Aprl7 1200m BM85 Soft M D Plessis
12 of 12 SHAT Sat 10ctl6 ~ 1400m Open Good B So
70f12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls1 Good  Z Purton

® |} SOUTHERN ICON

‘]‘) 5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Big Brown Dam Cataclopse
Owners M A Collinson & Mrs G F Tait
Colours French Grey, Emerald Green Sleeves, Band & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
4of 5 HAST Sat29Aprl7 1400m Open Soft R Hannam
60f11 TERA Sat8Aprl7  1400m Open Soft M Hills
30of6 TERA Sat18Marl7 1200m Open Good M Hills
50f8 TERA Sat10Decl6 1400m Open Soft M Hills
70f11 OTAK Fri25Nov16 1200m Open Soft M Hills

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $158,550
W&P% 36-52

Trainer Shelley Hale
Jockey Grant Cooksley 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 25:9-3-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 10:4-2-0 Heavy 8:3-0-1
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 18:6-3-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

600 5 0 Battle Time 55.0kg 2.20L 1:34.9
600 3 0 Close Up 60.0kg 0.50L 1:18.96
515 3 0 Close Up 57.5kg 1.00L 1:13.96
555 1 0 Start Wondering 56.5kg 3.50L 1:09.78
545 6 0 Close Up 54.5kg 2.30L 1:16.98
Trainer Mike Breslin Barrier 6
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 58.5kg Prizemoney $200,700

Win Range 800m - 1400m W&P% 25-47

Career 36:9-7-1 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1st Up 8:2-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 16:6-4-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 24:6-5-1 Track 1:.0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Heavy 13:3-3-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

60.0 2 0 New York Minute 54.0kg 18.80L 1:14.54

580 2 0 Close Up 57.5kg 1.40L 1:13.96

570 9 0 Chambord 54.0kg 1.90L 1:10.23

570 1 0 North And South 53.0kg 2.80L 1:12.33

580 3 0 Salamanca 58.0kg 0.10L 1:15.8
Trainer P & D Williams Barrier 5
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,027,570
Win Range 1350m - 1800m W&P% 26-48
Career 27:7-3-3 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-2-2  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.0 1 0 Battle Time 55.0kg 0.50L 1:34.9
515 4 0 Close Up 60.0kg 0.70L 1:18.96
635 1 0 Somethingvain 57.5kg 4.70L 1:12.

515 5 99.00 Joyful Trinity 52.5kg 9.00L 1:21.11
56.0 6 34.00 Twin Delight 52.5kg 3.40L 1:21.16

Trainer A L Tait
Jockey Mark Hills 56.5kg
Win Range 800m - 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $114,290
W&P% 27-38

Career 26:7-1-2 12 Miths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 23:5-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 20:6-0-2  Dist 11:1-0-1 Track 9:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

580 4 0 Amarula 59.5kg 2.70L 1:22.67

56.0 6 0 Let Me Roar 53.0kg 2.60L 1:23.07

585 1 0 Irish Moon 60.0kg 2.80L 1:09.47

575 8 0 Thee Auld Floozie 56.5kg 3.80L 1:22.22
550 8 0 North And South 53.0kg 3.50L 1:12.33
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I 1L cAvALLO

' 6yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Gold Chant

Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding

Owners Chequers N.Z. Ltd

Colours Royal Blue, Black Sash, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 ELLE Sat 5Decl5  1200m Open Good T Thornton
20f11 RICC Sat7Novl5 1000m Open Good M Coleman
110f 13 FLEM Sat12Sepl5 1200m Open Good S Baster
30f13 MOONSat 22Aug15 1000m Open Good D Dunn
30f7 MOONSat 1Augl5 1000m Open Soft  CSchofield
I3 BIGGIN HILL
7 year old b gelding (male)
H Sire Falvelon Dam Flying Babe
Owners Mrs J T Sims
Colours Magenta, Purple Spot (B&F), Sleeves & Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f6  RUAK Sat 17Junl7 1200m Open Soft A Collett
60f8 TERA Sat29Aprl7 1200m Open Soft L lInnes
50f7 ELLE Sat14Janl7 1200m Open Good G Cooksley
30f13 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1200m Open Good A Collett
60f10 ELLE Sat3Decl6  1200m Open Good A Collett
DARCI MAC
{ " 5year old br gelding (male)
yr

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Bellaroof
Owners Mrs AC&H S McCallum, S A Sharrock, N H &R T Stanley
Colours Black, White & Black Circled Mountain, Chequered Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
1of10 TERA Sat 1Jull7
1of6  OTAK Fri23Junl7

Track Jockey
1400m BM85 Soft R Elliot
1300m Open Heavy L Allpress

50f10 WANGSat3Junl7  1340m BM85 Heavy J Riddell
110f13 TREN Sat27Mayl7 1200m BM85 Heavy D Turner
50f6  PUKE Sat13Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy S Wynne

A_t‘ EJ zZORRALI
.4 6yearold b gelding (male)

UL__J!/’ Sire Librettist Dam Zorzi
’ Owners A D, BM &K J Schumacher
Colours Tangerine, Cerise Sash, Purple Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f6  OTAK Fri23Junl7  1300m Open Heavy D Hirini
80of 9  WANGSat3Junl7  1590m Open Heavy S Collett
4of7 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1600m Open Heavy T Wenn
30f12 AWAP Sat 20Mayl7 1550m Open Heavy D Hirini
40of 6 PUKE Sat13Mayl7 1200m Open Heavy K Cowan

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $211,275
W&P% 28-50

Trainer Mark Fraser-Campin
Jockey Trudy Thornton 55.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1000m

Career 18:5-2-2 12 Mths 0:0-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 9:4-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

535 4 0 Sir Statham 53.5kg 6.70L 1:10.62

535 5 0 Red Dirt Girl 53.0kg 0.10L 0:56.45
53.0 11 61.00 Churchill Dancer 53.0kg 4.80L 1:08.86
56.0 5 8.50 Le Bonsir 57.0kg 2.50L 0:58.34

55.0 3 2.90 Our Nkwazi 57.5kg 0.20L 1:00.4

Trainer Richard Collett
Jockey Alysha Collett 55.0kg
Win Range 1150m - 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $135,487
W&P% 12-54

Career 52:6-11-11 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-4-6  Soft 27:4-7-3 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Jockey 10:1-1-2  Dist 38:5-6-8 Track 11:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 8:0-1-1

Wgt Br. Winner

560 2 0 Fully Funded 59.5kg 2.00L 1:11.43
560 1 0 Splurge 59.5kg 4.30L 1:11.33
515 2 0 Volks Lightning 54.5kg 3.20L 1:09.58
580 3 0 Speech Craft 60.0kg 0.70L 1:09.41
540 8 0 Natuzzi 58.0kg 1.90L 1:09.9
Trainer Allan Sharrock Barrier 10
Jockey Ryan Elliot 54.5kg Prizemoney $112,170

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 26-56

Career 27:7-3-5 12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1st Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 15:6-2-2

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 16:2-2-3 Track 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Heavy 10:1-1-3
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

570 6 0 Darci Mac 57.0kg 0.80L 1:26.64

540 4 0 Darci Mac 54.0kg 0.20L 1:20.46

585 6 0 Lord Ernesto 55.0kg 6.50L 1:25.61

570 9 0 Dolcetto 54.5kg 17.50L 1:17.1

540 5 0 Close Up 57.5kg 4.10L 1:13.96
Trainer A D Schumacher Barrier 9
Jockey Tayla Wenn 54.5kg Prizemoney $153,025
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 14-44

Career 50:7-8-7 12 Mths 16:2-1-2 1st Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 23:2-4-4

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-2-2 Track 7:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:3-0-1
Heavy 19:5-4-3
Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

56.0 1 0 Darci Mac 54.0kg 1.50L 1:20.46
500 5 0 Duffers Creek 59.0kg 15.60L 1:43.39
550 6 0 Megablast 57.0kg 10.70L 1:46.67
570 7 0 Ladies First 53.0kg 3.00L 1:38.29
530 6 0 Close Up 57.5kg 3.70L 1:13.96
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n LEWIS CAROLL Trainer Nga Fraser Barrier 7

Jockey Sam Weatherley 54.0kg Prizemoney $77,000
4 year old b gelding (male) , Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 56-100
- Sire Darci Brahma Dam Yellow Brick Road
2;\;23:: Eans(erlzilId&G'r\g;f\SF}i/\r{kFSﬁZ:\/eez & Band, Emerald Green Arm Bands, Pink Career 9:5-2-2 12 Mths 53-1-1  1st Up 5:2-2-1 2nd Up 43-0-1
Cap ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 6:3-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 7:4-1-2 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f 6 RUAK Sat 17Junl7 1200m Open Soft S Weatherley 535 6 0 Fully Funded 59.5kg 0.20L 1:11.43
1of7 TERA Sat8Aprl7  1200m BM85 Soft O Bosson 580 1 0 Lewis Caroll 58.0kg 0.20L 1:11.01
20f5 PUKE Sat18Febl7 1100m Open Soft S M Kay 50 1 0 Tiebreaker 50.0kg 0.50L 1:06.48
1of13 AWAP Sat17Decl6 1200m BM75 Soft S M Kay 595 4 0 Lewis Caroll 59.5kg 2.50L 1:10.28
1of8 WAVE Sun 13Novl6 1200m BM75 Soft S M Kay 515 8 0 Lewis Caroll 57.5kg 0.80L 1:12.86

ﬁ\ KITAYA Trainer Danica Guy Barrier 3

Jockey Darren Danis 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,524,101

[« ) 7yearold grgelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1650m W&P% 8-24
' Sire Lawman Dam Dookus

e
Owners Danica & Gayle Guy, Leighton Howl, Adon Byron, Hamish McRae, Mark Career 49:4-2-6 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 7:0-0-1 2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Cowie, David Ormrod & Greg Burne X ' . )

Colours White, Tangerine Crossed Sashes, Dark Blue Stars And Cap With White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:3-2-2 Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

14 of 14 SHAT Wed 18Jan17 1800m Cls 4 Good A Lai 56.5 8 175.00 Vanilla 59.5kg 31.50L 1:47.54

13 of 14 SHAT Sun8Janl7 1400m Cls 4 Good A Lai 57.5 14 99.00 Mr Potential 59.5kg 11.30L 1:22.31

11 of 12 HAPP Thu 22Dec16 1650m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 585 9 39.00 Super Sprinter 60.5kg 14.50L 1:40.43

40f9  SHAT Fri18Novl6 1200m Btria Good A Lai 00 7 0 Time Warp 0.0kg 3.30L 1:11.61

12 of 14 SHAT Wed 2Nov16 1800m Cls 4 Good A Lai 59.5 12 99.00 Willie Way 56.5kg 26.30L 1:49.68
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Race 6 Bgp Battlers (Bm85) 2100m NZ: 2:48 pm

www.sportshetform.com.au

Rail: Out 10m NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:48 pm

For: Benchmark 85. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 12:48 pm

NT: 12:18 pm

SA: 12:18 pm

WA: 10:48 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Francis Drake (NZ) Johnathan Parkes G & D Rogerson 11237s22x2 39.7-7-6  $136935 18% 51% 1 625

2. Stokers Rock (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay Peter N McKay 3550784362 16:5-1-2 $82375 31% 50% 7 595

3. Jochen Rindt (NZ) Trudy Thornton Terry Wenn 734870011 32:6-4-3 $93410 19% 41% 11 585

4. Dubai Shuffle (NZ) Ryan Elliot (al) G & G Richardson & 7258353473 484-8-7  §119850 8% 40% 3 575

Parker

5. Storming The Tower Doni Prastiyou John W Bell 5775008370 63:7-9-9  $230300 11% 40% 12 57
(Nz)

6. Bee Tee Junior (NZ) Jonathan Riddell Shaune Ritchie 611798190 23:6-1-2 $70,100 26% 39% 8 56.5

7. Gentil Tonton (IRE) Sam Weatherley (al) John W Bell 3907085482 25:5-3-1  $109422 20% 36% 4 56.5

8. He's Dan (NZ) Jordan Nason (a2)  Andrew Meikle 4095022122 57:7-9-3  $115175 12% 33% 6 56

SCRATCHED

10. Nina Arora (NZ) Alysha Collett Nigel Tiley 1218605941 133-2-1 $38350 23% 46% 14 54

11. Rough Cut (NZ) Sam Spratt Scott Wenn 2845010301 19:2-3-1 $34,425 11% 32% 10 54

12. Saffron Lady (NZ) Reese Jones M & P Moroney & 362917962 18:2-4-1 $33275 11% 39% 5 54

Gerard
13. Windy Height (NZ) Anna Jones A D Fuller 1721 4:2-1-0 $14,700 50% 75% 13 54
SCRATCHED

Race 6 Bgp Battlers (Bm85): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet
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FRANCIS DRAKE

5 year old b gelding (male)

H Sire Tavistock Dam Biosphere
Wilson
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1of8 TERA Satljull7  2100m BM85 Soft  ClJohnson
10f10 RUAK Sat17Junl7 2100m BM85 Soft  ClJohnson
20f11 TERA Sat10Junl7 2100m BM85 Soft  ClJohnson
30f9  ARAW Sun 21Mayl7 1560m BM85 Heavy R Elliot
70f10 TERA Sat29Aprl7 1400m BM85 Soft EJFarr

&

2 |1 STOKERS ROCK

1) Syearold b gelding (male)

xj_ u]r’ Sire St Reims Dam Hebe

Owners Miss C M Stalker

Colours White, Black Unicorn (B&F), Black, White & Silver Chequered Sleeves &

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 TERA Sat1Jull7  1600m Open Soft S Spratt
50f6  RUAK Sat 17Junl7 1600m Open Soft S M Kay
12 of 15 MATA Sat 25Feb17  2000m Open Good S M Kay
70f 14 WING Sat4Febl7  1600m Open Soft R Elliot
80f10 GORE Sat2lJanl7 1200m Open Soft G AJogoo

Y JOCHEN RINDT

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Ishiguru Dam Kessem's Dream
Owners D C Grayling, Ms M M Walters & T C Wenn

"

Colours Pink, White Epaulettes, Pink Sleeves With White Chevron & Cuffs, Pink

Cap & White Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 TERA SatlJull7  2100m BM85 Soft D Danis
30f11 TERA Sat10Junl7 2100m BM85 Soft T Thornton
40f12 TERA Sat20Mayl7 2100m Open Soft T Thornton
80of8 TERA Sat6Mayl7 2100m BM85 Soft S Spratt
70f7 TAUR Sat15Aprl7 1600m BM85 Heavy S Saejorhor

I3 DUBAI SHUFFLE

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Dubai Destination Dam Musical Magic
Owners G J Christini & D J C Trubshoe

"

Colours Black, Emerald Green And Red Chequered Sashes And Arm Bands, Black

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f7 TAUR Sat24Junl7 1600m BM85 Heavy M M Nab
20f9  ARAW Sun 21Mayl7 1560m BM85 Heavy M M Nab

80of 12 AWAP Sun 18Dec16 2300m Open Good T Johnson
30f11 AWAP Sat 10Decl6 2000m Open Good T Johnson
50f10 PUKE Sat19Novl6 2400m BM85 Soft KM Culloch

Owners G A Rogerson, J T Brown, A.C.T. Syndicate, E Thompson, B J Weal & G R

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $136,935
W&P% 18-51

Trainer G & D Rogerson
Jockey Johnathan Parkes 62.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Career 39:7-7-6 12 Mths 19:3-6-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-3-1  Soft 22:3-4-4 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-5-0 Track 17:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-2-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61.0 2 0 Francis Drake 61.0kg 4.00L 2:14.62
500 8 0 Francis Drake 59.0kg 1.00L 2:11.93
590 6 0 Wait A Sec 55.0kg 3.00L 2:13.01
570 7 0 Nailed It 55.5kg 0.50L 1:41.52
515 4 0 Killarney 54.0kg 3.90L 1:23.44
Trainer Peter N McKay Barrier 7
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 59.5kg Prizemoney $82,375

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 31-50

Career 16:5-1-2 12 Mths 13:4-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 10:3-1-2 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 4 0 Amarula 60.0kg 0.50L 1:38.14
575 3 0 Kaharau 59.0kg 4.00L 1:37.57
530 3 0 Von Tunzelman 53.0kg 8.70L 2:01.38
530 11 0 Coulee 54.0kg 5.50L 1:37.94
565 1 0 Coulee 56.5kg 6.50L 1:12.03
Trainer Terry Wenn Barrier 11
Jockey Trudy Thornton 58.5kg Prizemoney $93,410

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 19-41

Career 32:6-4-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 23:3-3-2 Heavy 9:3-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 11:2-1-2 Track 14:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 9:2-1-2

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 4 0 Francis Drake 61.0kg 13.50L 2:14.62

595 10 0 Wait A Sec 55.0kg 3.50L 2:13.01

500 6 0 Balham 57.0kg 5.10L 2:14.64

605 1 0 Victory Drive 54.0kg 11.10L 2:11.7

575 2 0 Adriatic Pearl 54.0kg 24.80L 1:43.11
Trainer G & G Richardson & Parker Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Elliot 57.5kg Prizemoney $119,850
Win Range 2100m - 2200m W&P% 8-40
Career 48:4-8-7 12 Mths 10:0-1-3 1stUp 7:.0-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-3-4  Soft 19:1-3-2 Heavy 7:1-2-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-4-3 Track 12:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 6:1-2-2

Wgt Br. Winner

585 3 0 Adriatic Pearl 54.0kg 18.20L 1:45.26
580 3 0 Nailed It 55.5kg 0.30L 1:41.52

56.0 10 0 Jacksstar 53.0kg 6.80L 2:22.38

545 10 0 Woodsman 54.0kg 4.00L 2:03.32
590 5 0 El Luchador 54.0kg 3.80L 2:32.58
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B STORMING THE TOWER Trainer John W Bell Barrier 12
Jockey Doni Prastiyou 57.0kg Prizemoney $230,300
8 yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 11-40
- Sire Storm Creek Dam Midnight Dip
Owners John Bel Career 637-9-9 12 Mths 140-0-1 1stUp50-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Colours Maroon, Lime Green Braces & Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:0-4-3  Soft 28:5-2-5 Heavy 12231

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-1-1 Track 15:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f8 TERA Satljull7  2100m BM85 Soft  V Colgan 5710 7 0 Francis Drake 61.0kg 8.70L 2:14.62
70f9 ELLE Sat3Junl7  2200m Open Heavy D Prastiyou 540 1 0 Smedley 54.0kg 10.20L 2:36.51
70f10 ARAW Sun 21Mayl7 2200m Open Heavy S Spratt 530 8 0 Pacorus 56.0kg 11.50L 2:27.85
50f8 TERA Sat8Aprl7  2200m Open Soft M D Plessis 515 7 0 Cote D'or 53.0kg 4.80L 2:15.45
10 of 16 ELLE Thu 16Marl7 3200m Open Soft R Hannam 56.0 14 0 Chenille 53.5kg 9.00L 3:22.9
n BEE TEE JUNIOR Trainer Shaune Ritchie Barrier 8
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 56.5kg Prizemoney $70,100
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 2400m W&P% 26-39
. Sire Nom Du Jeu Dam That's My Char
2:\;23:: fir;fér:e/e’r\fel;JIaFcakrglg;ransuigoZmgél::/:glzgiir;t: gr/:ei '—Ca:)’ With Black Career 23:6-1-2 12 Mths 103-0-1 st Up 41-01 2nd Up 41-1-9
Seams ' ¢ P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 16:3-1-1 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60of 10 TAUR Sat24Junl7 2100m Open Heavy D Johnson 530 3 0 Pacorus 58.0kg 8.30L 2:22.95
1of7 ELLE Mon 5Junl7 2200m BM75 Heavy D Johnson 595 4 0 Bee Tee Junior 59.5kg 0.20L 2:37.89
10f10 TEAW Mon 15May17 2000m BM75 Soft M D Plessis 500 4 0 Bee Tee Junior 59.0kg 0.10L 2:10.88
70f12 AVON Tue 25Aprl7 1600m BM85 Soft M D Plessis 540 4 0 Jiayuguan 57.0kg 6.20L 1:37.03
90f11 TERA Sat8Aprl7  1400m BM75 Soft  JL Waddell 59.0 10 0 Keely Be 54.0kg 5.50L 1:23.5
GENT". TONTON Trainer John W Bell Barrier 4
Jockey Sam Weatherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $109,422
6 year old bl gelding (male) Win Range 2000m - 2400m W&P% 20-36
- Sire Yeats Dam Champaka
Breeder Barronstown Stud Career 25:5-3-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp7:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:3-0-0

Owners John Bell . . . .
Colours Maroon, Lime Green Braces & Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 8:4-2-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f10 TAUR Sat24Junl7  2100m Open Heavy S Weatherley 530 7 0 Pacorus 58.0kg 3.60L 2:22.95

90of11 TERA Sat10Junl7 2100m BM85 Soft S Weatherley 555 8 0 Wait A Sec 55.0kg 8.30L 2:13.01

10 of 12 AVON Tue 25Aprl7 1600m BM85 Soft M Coleman 575 8 0 Jiayuguan 57.0kg 10.30L 1:37.03

70f16 ELLE Thu 16Marl7 3200m Open Soft B Shinn 550 3 0 Chenille 53.5kg 5.50L 3:22.9

15 0f 15 MATA Sat 25Febl7  2000m Open Good M D Plessis 530 4 0 Von Tunzelman 53.0kg 12.50L 2:01.38

} n 1 Trainer Andrew Meikle Barrier 6
HE S DAN Jockey Jordan Nason 56.0kg Prizemoney $115,175
8 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 12-33
- Sire Keeper Dam She's Possessed

Owners A A & Ms C R Meikle

Career 57:7-9-3 12 Mths 9:1-4-0  1st Up 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 27:5-5-0 Heavy 22:2-3-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:4-1-0 Track 16:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 7:3-0-0

Colours Black, Royal Blue Band, Gold Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f8 TERA Sat1Jull7 2100m BM85 Soft  J Nason 540 3 0 Francis Drake 61.0kg 6.80L 2:14.62
110f 11 TERA Sat 10Junl7 2100m BM85 Soft L Satherley 5710 7 0 Wait A Sec 55.0kg 9.70L 2:13.01
90f10 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1400m BM85 Heavy V Gatu 580 1 0 Break My Stride 54.0kg 20.80L 1:35.17
10 of 10 ELLE Sat3Decl6  2200m BM85 Good S Weatherley 565 2 0 Marciano 58.0kg 8.60L 2:18.48
20f10 PUKE Sat 19Novl6 2400m BM85 Soft A Jones 5715 7 0 El Luchador 54.0kg 2.30L 2:32.58
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v NINA ARORA

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Don Eduardo Dam Tsarevna

"

Colours Emerald Green & White Quarters, Emerald Green Sleeves, White
Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lof14 TERA Satljull7 ~ 2100m BMG5 Soft MM Nab
20f16 TERA Sat10Junl7 2100m BM65 Soft MM Nab
1of13 ELLE Sat3Junl7  1600m BM65 Heavy M M Nab
8of15 TERA Sat20Mayl7 1600m BM65 Soft A Collett
60f15 PUKE Fri5Mayl7  1400m BM65 Soft A Collett

% FEIROUGH CuT

‘_ #  5yearold ch gelding (male)
L Sire Aries Diamond Dam Lady Jumble
Owners Mrs D J Duncan & Mrs R S Waters
Colours White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Red Band, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 TERA SatlJull7  2100m BM85 Soft S Spratt
80f 10 PUKE Wed 21Junl7 1600m BM75 Heavy S Spratt

40f 11 ELLE Sat3Junl7  1400m BM75 Heavy D Danis

12 0f 16 ELLE Sun lJanl7  2200m Spec Good S Spratt

1of1l TERA Sat10Decl6 2400m BM75 Soft S Spratt
SAFFRON LADY

" 4year old b mare (female)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Colourfast

Owners Ballymore Stables Nz Ltd, Richard & David Sims, Paul Magill, Georgina

Workman, B G & D G Neville-White Partnership & J O Wills
Colours Black, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
3of 11 TERA Satljull7  1600m BM75 Soft R Jones
60f14 TERA Sat10Junl7 1600m BM75 Soft ~ CLammas
20f12 TERA Sat6Mayl7 1600m BM75 Soft  CLammas
90f15 ELLE Sat22Aprl7 1600m BM75 Soft  CGrylls
1of12 TAUR Sat25Marl7 1600m BM65 Soft  CLammas

WINDY HEIGHT

5 year old ch gelding (male)

. Sire Electronic Zone Dam Matangi

Owners Mrs B F & Des Appleton & A D Fuller

Colours Purple, Red Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 TEAR Sun25Junl7 2200m BM75 Heavy S Collett

70f13 ELLE Sat3Jjunl7  1600m BM65
20f10 TEAW Mon 15May17 2000m BM75
1of8 TAUR Sat15Aprl7 1600m Mdn

Heavy A Jones
Soft  AlJones
Heavy A Jones

Owners Cole Play Syndicate, R H P Healey, The Bohemian Trust & R M Williams

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $38,350
W&P% 23-46

Trainer Nigel Tiley
Jockey Alysha Collett 54.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Career 13:3-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:2-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 3 0 Nina Arora 57.5kg 0.20L 2:15.76
570 14 0 Divine Duke 56.5kg 0.50L 2:11.69
550 3 0 Nina Arora 55.0kg 0.10L 1:50.02
550 1 0 Ophelia Lee 56.5kg 4.50L 1:40.32
560 9 0 Broken Heart 59.0kg 4.00L 1:28.03
Trainer Scott Wenn Barrier 10
Jockey Sam Spratt 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,425

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 11-32

Career 19:2-3-1 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 9:2-2-1 Heavy 8:0-1-0
Jockey 11:2-2-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 5 0 Francis Drake 61.0kg 4.00L 2:14.62
570 9 0 Pacquiao 52.0kg 7.60L 1:41.58
545 6 0 Playboy Prince 59.0kg 3.60L 1:35.94
540 8 0 Clarify 54.0kg 13.70L 2:16.77
545 8 0 Rough Cut 54.5kg 0.10L 2:32.82
Trainer M & P Moroney & Gerard Barrier 5
Jockey Reese Jones 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,275

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 11-39

Career 18:2-4-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
580 5 0 High Class 55.5kg 1.60L 1:39.37
550 11 0 Roc De Bank 57.5kg 1.40L 1:37.91
545 11 0 Tomelilla 54.5kg 0.80L 1:37.27
540 13 0 Doiknowyou 57.5kg 2.20L 1:37.19
560 5 0 Saffron Lady 56.0kg 2.50L 1:38.71
Trainer A D Fuller Barrier 13
Jockey Anna Jones 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,700

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 7 0 Windy Height 54.0kg 1.30L 2:29.46
595 6 0 Nina Arora 55.0kg 7.80L 1:50.02
555 9 0 Bee Tee Junior 59.0kg 0.10L 2:10.88
585 6 0 Windy Height 58.5kg 2.80L 1:48.34
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Race 7 Crossroads No. 1 Pub Tab-Bm65 1400m

Rail: Out 10m

For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Lucky Feather (NZ2)
2. Mighty Me
3. Wehadadeal (NZ)

4. Quantum (NZ)

5. Kamikaze Rebel (NZ)
6. Trueman (NZ)

1. Sea Home

8. Elegant Lad (NZ)

9. Fully Charged (N2)
10. Viva La Jour (NZ)
11. La Casona (N2)

12. Sound Works

13. Falkirk Lass (NZ)
14. Gladstone Belle (NZ)

Race 7 Crossroads No. 1 Pub Tab-Bm65: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey
Reese Jones
Troy Harris

Sam Weatherley (al)

Jonathan Riddell
Darren Danis (a3)
Cameron Lammas
Vinnie Colgan
Doni Prastiyou
Sam Spratt

Mark Hills

Alysha Collett
Mark Du Plessis

Trudy Thornton
Anna Jones

Trainer
T G Autridge
Joanne Surgenor

G & D Sanders &
Sweeney

Brendon Hawtin
Tracey Lammas
K & B Kelso
Debi-Lee Saxton
Noel Allen

R A Vuill

R & R Rogers
Shaune Ritchie

M & P Moroney &
Gerard

J C Pender
Anna M Clement

Last 10

0065679344
5558450525
s1s0051533

2290576524
1543324322
257515656

3065887255
2350059686
31750014

0500162059
8502152555
3575052565

5122625074
0325150822

Career
53:3-9-6
13:2-2-0

8:2-0-2

12:1-4-0
9:1-3-3
51-1-0
18:3-1-4
15:1-1-1
7:2-0-1
17:2-3-1
8:1-2-0
21:2-2-1

11:1-3-1
30:2-3-4

Prize
$94,820
$14,590
$15,050

$28,325
$32,400
$6,375
$35,390
$9,225
$12,975
$21,075
$8,875
$70,686

$13,800
$27,000

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:23 pm
QLD: 1:23 pm
NT: 12:53 pm
SA: 12:53 pm
WA: 11:23 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

6% 34% 13 60
15% 31% 6 60
25% 50% 18 60

8% 42% 8 595
11% 78% 4 59
20% 40% 11 59
17% 44% 12 58
1% 20% 10 58
29% 43% 19 575
12% 35% 15 575
13% 38% 5 57
10% 24% 1 57

9% 45% 2 565

1% 30% 7 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Bv LUCKY FEATHER

; 6 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Darci Brahma Dam Glamoury
Owners J Naito

Colours Yellow, Dark Green & Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow & Dark Green

Quartered Cap With Pink Stars

Race Details

11 of 13 TAUR Sat 24Junl7
11 0f 12 TERA Sat 6Mayl7
60f12 TAUR Thu 27Aprl7
60of11 TERA Sat5Novl6
70f14 ELLE Sat220ctl6

1400m BM75
1600m BM75
1400m BM75
2100m BM75
1600m BM85

3 MIGHTY ME

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Clever Me
Owners P J Walker

Track Jockey
Heavy T Thornton
Soft M Tanaka
Soft T Thornton
Soft T Thornton
Soft T Thornton

Colours Turquoise & Pink Quarters, Turquoise Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

50f13 TAUR Sat 24Junl7
50f10 TERA Sat10Junl7
80of9 TAUR Fri20Janl7  1600m BM75
40f10 TAUR Mon 2Janl7 1300m BM75
50f8 TAUR Wed 21Dec16 1600m BM85

1400m BM75
1200m BM75

2 B WEHADADEAL

fa 3 year old b gelding (male)
m;j,_. L) Sire Pluck Dam Gazumped
Owners D Karreman
Colours White, Royal Blue Band & Cap

Race Details

10f9 TEAW Mon 15Mayl7 1150m BM70
13 of 14 ELLE Sat 18Febl7 2100m Open
10 of 18 TREN Sat 21Jan17 1600m BM65
50f10 ELLE SunlJanl7  1600m Open
1of12 TERA Sat17Decl6 1400m Mdn

3 QUANTUM

" 3year old b gelding (male)
Sire Keeper Dam Gina May
Owners Mrs G M & M M Campbell

Track Jockey
Heavy S Spratt
Soft MM Nab
Soft S Spratt
Good S Spratt
Good M D Plessis

Track Jockey

Soft S Weatherley
Soft D Johnson
Soft M Hills
Good M Hills
Good M Hills

Colours Royal Blue, White & Royal Blue Diamond Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap With

White Pom Pom

Race Details

20f14 TERA Sat Lull7
20f10 TEAW Sun 18Junl?
90f16 AVON Fri 9Junl7
10 of 14 TERA Sat 6Mayl7
70f9 ELLE Sat24Sepl6

1400m BM65
1400m BM65
1400m BM65
1200m BM65
1400m Open

Track Jockey

Soft MM Nab
Heavy CGrylls
Heavy CGrylls

Soft S Weatherley
Heavy CGrylls

Trainer T G Autridge Barrier 13
Jockey Reese Jones 60.0kg Prizemoney $94,820
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 6-34

Career 53:3-9-6 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 7:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-0  Soft 27:0-4-4
Jockey 6:0-2-1  Dist 21:1-2-3 Track 9:0-3-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Heavy 11:1-1-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

560 2 0 Wooden Edge 54.0kg 24.00L 1:32.48
56.5 10 0 Tomelilla 54.5kg 4.90L 1:37.27
570 1 0 Calligraphy 52.5kg 5.30L 1:25.02
59.0 10 0 Archduchess 55.5kg 2.10L 2:10.12
540 6 0 Chenille 58.5kg 4.00L 1:36.87
Trainer Joanne Surgenor Barrier 6
Jockey Troy Harris 60.0kg Prizemoney $14,590

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 7:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55.0 12 0 Wooden Edge 54.0kg 3.60L 1:32.48
560 5 0 Blue Shadow 54.5kg 7.30L 1:10.99
570 1 0 Hiflyer 57.5kg 13.50L 1:36.55
570 3 0 Temple Tiger 57.0kg 2.00L 1:17.35
540 7 0 Nailed It 55.0kg 3.50L 1:35.77
Trainer G & D Sanders & Sweeney Barrier 18
Jockey Sam Weatherley 60.0kg Prizemoney $15,050

Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-0-2 12 Mths 8:2-0-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

535 7 0 Pasabahce 56.5kg L 0:00.

565 3 0 Gingernuts 56.5kg 17.20L 2:15.59

580 11 0 Sin To Win 60.0kg 7.20L 1:36.22

565 4 0 Swissta 56.5kg 1.80L 1:35.02

575 4 0 Wehadadeal 57.5kg 0.10L 1:23.91
Trainer Brendon Hawtin Barrier 8
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 59.5kg Prizemoney $28,325
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-4-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 4:0-2-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.0 10 0 Prodigal Son 58.0kg 0.50L 1:27.04

585 4 0 Bonny Emilia 56.5kg 0.50L 1:30.82

500 9 0 Fully Charged 55.5kg 4.20L 1:32.46
575 3 0 Amastar 57.0kg 7.50L 1:10.83

565 7 0 Bulb Elite 56.5kg 15.40L 1:33.64
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57 | KAMIKAZE REBEL
‘_ A& Syearold b gelding (male)
: Sire Alamosa Dam Something Majic
Owners Mrs L Boyd & Mrs T J Lammas
Colours White, Black Maltese Cross & Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy CLammas
40f15 ELLE Sunllanl7  2100m Spec Good C Lammas
30f14 TREN Sat3Decl6  1600m Spec Soft  CLammas

30f14 TAUR Sat 12Novl6 1600m Mdn
20f16 ELLE Tue INovle 1600m Mdn

2 [ TRUEMAN

[« 4 4yearoldb gelding (male)

ok Sire Keeper Dam Play Me
Owners J L Tims
Colours White, Mauve Spots & Cap

Race Details

20f9  ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1230m BM65
70f13 MATA Wed 7Sepl6 1400m BM65
10of15 MATA Wed LJunl6 1400m Mdn
60of 10 ARAW Tue 17Nov15 1400m Mdn
60of9 MATA Wed 24Junl5 1200m Mdn

® g2 SEA HOME

] 6 year old b/br mare (female)
j_ Sire Seidnazar Dam Sea Kalimnah

Owners R James, C, D, D R, M &R Saxton

Soft  C Lammas
Good C Lammas

Track Jockey

Heavy CLammas
Soft  CLammas
Heavy CLammas
Soft  CLammas
Heavy CLammas

Colours White, Black Fernleaf (B&F), Black & White Chequered Sleeves & Cap

Race Details

30f9 PUKE Wed 21Junl7 1200m BM65
10 of 10 TERA Sat 10Junl7 1200m BM75
60f12 PUKE Wed 24Mayl7 1200m BM75
8of11 SAPH Sun3Julle  1208mCls 3
8of11 SAPH Sun12Junl6 1000m BMS55

] ELEGANT LAD

5 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Duelled Dam Zigzag Lane
Owners E Y Nakhle & N J Allen

"

Track Jockey
Heavy T Thornton
Soft T Thornton
Soft T Thornton
Soft  CCaserta
Heavy M Nakao

Colours Peacock Blue, Sky Blue Chevrons, Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details

20f9 PUKE Wed 21Jun17 1200m BM65
30f12 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1200m BM65
13 of 13 TEAW Thu 24Nov16 2000m BM65
11 of 12 PUKE Fri210ctl6  1400m BM65
50f11 PUKE Sun18Sepl6 1600m BM65

Track Jockey
Heavy D Prastiyou
Heavy D Prastiyou
Good S Weatherley
Soft S M Kay
Heavy B Hutton

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $32,400
W&P% 11-78

Trainer Tracey Lammas
Jockey Darren Danis 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 9:1-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-3-3  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-2-3 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 7 0 Kamikaze Rebel 58.5kg 0.20L 1:17.54

570 1 0 Sacred Shot 58.0kg 3.20L 2:12.41

570 7 0 Devise 53.5kg 1.80L 1:36.53

585 13 0 Polar Secret 56.5kg 1.00L 1:38.51

585 14 0 Ulysses 58.5kg 0.30L 1:35.96
Trainer K & B Kelso Barrier 11
Jockey Cameron Lammas 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,375
Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 4 0 Liquid Inspiration 53.5kg 0.50L 1:18.31
500 4 0 Chocante 58.5kg 6.60L 1:28.91
58,5 13 0 Trueman 58.5kg 6.00L 1:33.49
575 8 0 Lanciato 57.5kg 4.90L 1:25.68
575 8 0 Makarios 57.5kg 7.90L 1:15.45
Trainer Debi-Lee Saxton Barrier 12
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 58.0kg Prizemoney $35,390

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-1-4 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-3 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

580 6 0 Manhattan Flame 58.5kg 1.80L 1:14.65
545 3 0 Blue Shadow 54.5kg 13.80L 1:10.99
550 1 0 Alamer 56.5kg 5.10L 1:13.36

53.0 4 21.00 Therese 55.5kg 5.40L 1:14.17
57.0 7 17.00 Cape Henry 54.0kg 8.40L 0:59.18

Trainer Noel Allen Barrier 10

Jockey Doni Prastiyou 58.0kg Prizemoney $9,225

Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-20

Career 15:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 7:1-1-1
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 2 0 Manhattan Flame 58.5kg 0.80L 1:14.65
550 6 0 Myrcella 56.5kg 2.80L 1:20.18

535 11 0 Southern Dancer 58.0kg 77.90L 2:03.28
560 4 0 Castle Ridge 58.5kg 16.70L 1:24.91
540 8 0 Lord Bentley 55.0kg 3.10L 1:42.8
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[E] FULLY CHARGED

" 3year old b filly (female)
Sire Fully Fledged Dam Status Quo
Owners M A Taylor & R A Yuill

Colours Royal Blue & White Chequers, Gold Sleeves & Cap

Race Details

30f7 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1400m Open
10of16 AVON Fri9Junl7  1400m BM65
70f12 PUKE Wed 24May17 1200m BM65
10 of 15 ELLE Thu 29Decl6 1400m BM65
110f 13 ELLE Sat 26Nov16 1500m Open

VIVA LA JOUR

5 year old b mare (female)
Sire Bachelor Duke Dam La Campanella
Owners Kendayla Park Ltd

Track
Heavy
Heavy
Soft
Good
Soft

Colours Red, Light Green Crossed Sashes & Cap

Race Details

11 of 16 AVON Fri9Junl7  1400m BM65
14 of 16 PUKE Sat 19Novli6 1600m BM75
13 of 14 TERA Mon 240ct16 1600m BM75
1of8 TAUR Fri 140ctl6  1600m BM65
60f14 TERA Fri30Sepl6  1400m BM65

LA CASONA

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Tavistock Dam Almaviva
Owners Sir Peter Vela

"

Colours Royal Blue & White Hoops, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue & White Quartered

Cap

Race Details

80of 12 PUKE Wed 24May17 1200m BM65
10 of 15 ELLE Sun 1lJanl7  1400m Spec
20f 14 MATA Wed 14Decl6 1400m BM65
1of13 TERA Sun 27Novl6 1200m Mdn
20f9  PUKE Fri6Mayl6  1400m Mdn

. SOUND WORKS

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Abu Zayan
Owners Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd
Colours Light Blue, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

30f13 HAST Sat 1Jull7 1400m BM65
50f8 ELLE Mon 5Junl7 1200m BM65
70f14 TERA Sat6Mayl7  1200m BM65
11 0f 12 RHIL Wed 22Feb17 1400m BM72
50f9 WFM Wed 8Febl7 1400m BM72

Track
Heavy
Soft
Good
Soft
Soft

Track
Soft
Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Track
Soft
Heavy
Soft
Good
Heavy

Jockey
T Abel

S Spratt
S Spratt
S Spratt
S Spratt

Jockey
M Hills
M Hills
M Hills
M Hills
M Hills

Jockey
D Johnson
L Innes
0 Bosson
L Innes
L Innes

Jockey

D Bradley
M Coleman
C Lammas
C Brown
K'M Evoy

Trainer R A Yuill Barrier 19
Jockey Sam Spratt 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,975
Win Range 1400m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
525 4 0 Dynamic Eagle 57.5kg 9.30L 1:31.91
55.5 13 0 Fully Charged 55.5kg 0.20L 1:32.46
560 8 0 Nothinglefttolose 56.5kg 6.90L 1:13.22
55.0 13 0 Julius 60.0kg 2.90L 1:25.52
555 7 0 Top Prospect 58.5kg 8.20L 1:30.13
Trainer R & R Rogers Barrier 15
Jockey Mark Hills 57.5kg Prizemoney $21,075

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 12-35

Career 17:2-3-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 8:1-2-1
Jockey 14:2-2-1  Dist 8:0-2-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
580 7 0 Fully Charged 55.5kg 7.40L 1:32.46
540 5 0 Banrock 51.5kg 5.90L 1:37.12
550 8 0 Stradivarius 56.5kg 6.70L 1:34.94
580 4 0 Viva La Jour 58.0kg 4.00L 1:43.49
575 11 0 Lizzie L'amour 57.5kg 6.60L 1:26.8
Trainer Shaune Ritchie Barrier 5
Jockey Alysha Collett 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,875

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 6 0 Nothinglefttolose 56.5kg 9.20L 1:13.22
560 4 0 Rube Bridges 54.0kg 6.40L 1:23.44
585 5 0 Galloping Gerte 57.5kg 0.50L 1:23.92
56.5 11 0 La Casona 56.5kg 0.80L 1:12.29
565 5 0 Royal Success 58.5kg 1.50L 1:25.58
Trainer M & P Moroney & Gerard Barrier 1
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 57.0kg Prizemoney $70,686

Win Range 1100m W&P% 10-24

Career 21:2-2-1 12 Miths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 2 0 Almo Street 58.5kg 0.40L 1:30.55
57.0 0 Critics Choice 54.0kg 3.90L 1:20.04
57.5 0 Amastar 57.0kg 6.20L 1:10.83

55.0 21.00 Hussterical 56.0kg 9.00L 1:23.36
56.0 5.00 He's A Given 58.5kg 4.60L 1:26.24

w o
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£ [[E] FALKIRK LASS

; I'.I' 3 year old ch filly (female)

Owners D N Coleman, J Cowper, Mrs L Dunne, L R W & Ms L S Edge, Mrs L Egan, Career 11:1-3-1

ok Sire Falkirk Dam Fairy Fingers
L
T J McDermott, ) Merson, T W Moore, Ms P O'Regan, J C Pender, C D Rogers, M D
Sach, P M Scott, B D & Mrs M Steen & C R Trickett
Colours Pink & White Chequers,white Sleeves,pink Arm Bands And Cap
Race Details

50f7 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1400m Open
1of15 MATA Wed 31May17 1400m Mdn
20f11 TEAW Mon 15May17 1400m Mdn
20f12 TAUR Thu 27Aprl7 1300m Mdn
60of8 TAUR Sat25Marl7 1300m Mdn

5 7] GLADSTONE BELLE

; 5 year old b mare (female)
- Sire Falkirk Dam Argyle Lass
Owners M G & P A Armstrong

Track Jockey

Heavy T Thornton
Heavy T Thornton
Soft T Thornton
Soft T Thornton
Soft D Prastiyou

Colours Canary, Crimson Sleeves, Purple Sash, Cream Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 HAST Sat 1Jull7 1400m BM65
30f13 WANGThu 15Junl7 1350m BM65
20f16 WANGSat3Junl7  1340m BM65
1of7 WANGFri17Febl7  1360m BM65
50f11 PUKE Fri 10Febl7  1400m BM65

Track Jockey
Soft  J Parkes
Heavy R Goldsbury
Heavy R Goldsbury
Soft A lJones
Soft R Elliot

Trainer J C Pender Barrier 2
Jockey Trudy Thornton 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,800

Win Range 1400m

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-2-0

W&P% 9-45

12 Mths 9:1-3-0  1st Up 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-3-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 5 0 Dynamic Eagle 57.5kg 14.30L 1:31.91

575 12 0 Falkirk Lass 57.5kg 5.00L 1:29.73

56.5 2 0 Inscription 54.5kg 3.50L 1:28.72

555 12 0 O'princess 53.5kg 1.50L 1:18.45

560 2 0 Big Mike 58.5kg 6.00L 1:18.62
Trainer Anna M Clement Barrier 7
Jockey Anna Jones 56.0kg Prizemoney $27,000
Win Range 1340m - 1360m W&P% 7-30

Career 30:2-3-4

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0

12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 13:2-2-0 Heavy 8:0-1-2
Dist 16:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57.0
57.0
55.0
53.5
545

1

5
3
6
2

0 Almo Street 58.5kg 11.00L 1:30.55

0 Sensible Princess 58.5kg 2.50L 1:29.12
0 Redefine 56.0kg 1.50L 1:25.8

0 Gladstone Belle 53.5kg 1.00L 1:27.03
0 Petite En Jeu 58.0kg 3.50L 1:23.22
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Race 8 Lisa Chittick (Bm75) 1600m NZ: 3:58 pm

www.sportshetform.com.au

Rail: Out 10m NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:58 pm

For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 1:58 pm

NT: 1:28 pm

SA: 1:28 pm

WA: 11:58 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Wooden Edge (NZ) Hairi Marzuki (@3)  Chris Wood 1069150551 11:5-0-0 $64,875 45% 45% 16 60

2. Playboy Prince (NZ) Reese Jones K Taylor 36183s504s 26:4-3-5 $49,070 15% 46% 3 59.5

3. Prodigal Son (NZ) Ryan Elliot (al) G & D Rogerson 1601913482 28:4-4-3 $50,400 14% 39% 10 57.5

4. Daniela Rosa Troy Harris Stephen Marsh 9556505831 14:4-0-1  $137,535 29% 36% 11 57

5. Don't Look Back (NZ)  Johnathan Parkes G & D Rogerson 4616024s1s 22:4-5-2 $47625 18% 50% 8 57

SCRATCHED

7. Kingsgrave (NZ) Samantha Collett ~ Stephen Marsh 658212175 8:2-2-0 $23,775 25% 50% 4 56.5

8. El Fernando (NZ) Vinnie Colgan M & M Brooks & $966212704 14:2-2-0 $19475 14% 29% 2 56
Browne

SCRATCHED

10. Poker Face (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay Roger James 1451563452 9:2-1-2 $26,000 22% 56% 1 56

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

13. High Class (N2) Alysha Collett J K'Mahoney 1232565705 25:2-5-4 $55250 8% 44% 15 545

SCRATCHED

15. Sasanof's Hero (NZ) ~ Cameron Lammas  Jim Collett 4342683834 26:3-3-4 $35615 12% 38% 13 55

16. Waipipi Lad (NZ) Sam Weatherley (al) TJ Miller 5564175065 54:4-6-5 $71641 7% 28% 7 55

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Race 8 Lisa Chittick (Bm75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet
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i WOODEN EDGE

/ R\ 5 year old gr/br gelding (male)
l\ﬁr‘__f)l Sire Have No Fear Dam Oh My Girl

Owners G Edge, Betalert Ltd, S Durrant, D Sexton, | Green, K Gregory, P Wicks, D Career 11:5-0-0

Proverbs, M Hayes, D McHugh, P O'Sullivan, R Clark & R Woods
Colours Gold, Light Green Diamonds, Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of13 TAUR Sat24Junl7 1400m BM75 Heavy H Marzuki
11 of 13 WANG Sat 3Junl7 ~ 1590m BM75 Heavy V Gatu
60f16 TERA Sat20Mayl7 1400m BM75 Soft  VGatu
90f12 TERA Sat29Aprl7 1200m BM75 Soft  H Marzuki
1of7 TAUR Sat15Aprl7 1200m BM75 Heavy H Marzuki

3 PLAYBOY PRINCE

6 year old br gelding (male)

. Sire Great Britain Dam Letsgoparty

Owners Miss KL, F N & J M Taylor

Colours Old Gold, Black Lightning Bolt (B&F) & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TAUR Sat 24Junl7 1400m BM75 Heavy R Jones
60of7 RUAK Sat17Junl7 1600m BM75 Soft D Danis
l1of1l ELLE Sat3Junl7  1400m BM75 Heavy R Jones
80f10 RUAK Wed 17May17 1200m BM75 Soft R Jones
30f14 PUKE Fri5Mayl7  1200m BM75 Soft D Danis

[EJ PRODIGAL SON

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Duelled Dam Maybe Yes
Owners Miss D Howell
Colours Black, Light Blue Hooped Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 TERA Satljull7  1400m BM65 Soft R Elliot
60of9  TEAW Sun 18Junl7 1580m BM70 Heavy CJohnson
10 of 11 ELLE Sat3Junl7  1400m BM75 Heavy R Elliot
10f9  ARAW Sun 21Mayl7 1400m BM65 Heavy CJohnson
90f10 TREN Sat22Aprl7 1600m BM65 Soft S Macnab

I3 DANIELA ROSA

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Celestial Babe

: Owners Jml Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr L Petagna)

Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue & Yellow Striped Sleeves & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90of 11 TAUR Sat24Junl7 1400m Open Heavy T Harris
50f12 PUKE Wed 24May17 1200m BM75 Soft D Johnson
6of 7 MATA Sat 25Feb17 1400m BM75 Good H Marzuki
150f 16 CAUL Wed 120ct16 1600m Open Good J Childs

50f11 MV Fri23Sepl6  1600m BM34 Good P Moloney

Trainer Chris Wood
Jockey Hairi Marzuki 60.0kg
Win Range 1150m - 1400m

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $64,875
W&P% 45-45

12 Mths 10:4-0-0 1stUp 22-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 5:3-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 7 0 Wooden Edge 54.0kg 0.20L 1:32.48
590 8 0 No Change 56.0kg 12.60L 1:43.91
595 7 0 Thunder Down Under 58.5kg 6.50L 1:25.98
560 6 0 Selfie 60.0kg 4.40L 1:12.22
540 2 0 Wooden Edge 54.0kg 2.00L 1:17.09
Trainer K Taylor Barrier 3
Jockey Reese Jones 59.5kg Prizemoney $49,070

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-46

Career 26:4-3-5 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 20:3-3-3 Heavy 4:1-0-2
Jockey 11:2-2-2  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

595 13 0 Wooden Edge 54.0kg 3.20L 1:32.48
570 4 0 Toorak Tower 54.0kg 2.20L 1:38.14
59.0 10 0 Playboy Prince 59.0kg 2.00L 1:35.94
590 6 0 Spider 56.5kg 7.80L 1:11.8
545 12 0 Kensington 58.0kg 1.60L 1:13.96
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 10
Jockey Ryan Elliot 57.5kg Prizemoney $50,400

Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 14-39

Career 28:4-4-3 12 Mths 14:3-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 13:2-2-1
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Heavy 10:2-2-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

580 12 0 Prodigal Son 58.0kg 0.50L 1:27.04
585 5 0 Single Shot 54.0kg 9.00L 1:42.2
550 1 0 Playboy Prince 59.0kg 29.10L 1:35.94
585 9 0 Prodigal Son 58.5kg 0.30L 1:29.62
560 5 0 High Quality 59.0kg 5.70L 1:39.96
Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 11
Jockey Troy Harris 57.0kg Prizemoney $137,535

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 29-36

Career 14:4-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 7:4-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 8 0 Underthemoonlight 57.0kg 20.00L 1:32.52
585 7 0 Alamer 56.5kg 4.90L 1:13.36
550 3 0 Massofdash 51.0kg 6.30L 1:23.31

55.0 11 21.00 Euro Angel 55.0kg 14.00L 1:36.84
56.0 5 5.50 Star Circle 52.0kg 0.70L 1:39.89
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I DON'T LOOK BACK

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Postponed Dam Subglacial

Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm, Nz Thoroughbreds Holdings Ltd, D J &S C
Newland

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 MATA Wed 5Jull7 ~ 1400m BM70 Heavy R Elliot
60f8 OTAK Fri23Junl7  1400m BM75 Heavy C Johnson
1of7 WTLE Fri28Aprl7  1400m BM75 Good L Allpress
60f6  ARAW Fri 31Marl7  1400m BM75 Heavy CGrylls
12 of 14 TREN Sat18Marl7 1600m Open Soft L lInnes

KINGSGRAVE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Postponed Dam Belleza
Owners Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes & Arm Band, Royal Blue Cap With
White Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

60f10 TERA SatlJull7  1400m BM85 Soft  H Marzuki

80f12 ELLE Sat3Sepl6 ~ 2100m BM75 Soft D Johnson

20f13 PUKE Sat20Augl6 2000m BM75 Soft D Johnson

1of12 PUKE Sat23Jullé  1800m Spec Heavy L Allpress

20f16 AVON Fri15Jull6  1600m BM65 Heavy M Coleman
57 [FJ EL FERNANDO

.-l"-. 4 year old ch gelding (male)

m 4 ../ Sire El Hermano Dam Feathertop

Race Details Track Jockey
90f16 ELLE Sunllanl7  2200m Spec Good C Lammas
60f13 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 2100m BM85 Good C Grylls
60of 11 AWAP Sun 18Dec16 2000m BM85 Good D Johnson
20f15 ELLE Sat26Novl6 2100m BM75 Soft O Bosson
1of11 AVON Tue 15Novl6 2100m BM65 Soft  CGrylls
BS POKER FACE
' 3 year old ch gelding (male)
- Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Our Lady Gaga
Owners D R Barker, K Birchall, G J Buchanan, B & Mrs V Collings, B J & Mrs W P
Cooper, B G & Mrs M Cross, H G Johnson, G Johnstone, Sandy Moore, A P Saker &
C Wallis
Colours White, Red Diamonds & Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f13 RUAK Sat17Junl7 1600m BM65 Soft MM Nab
40f 14 TERA Sat10Junl7 1400m BM65 Soft MM Nab
50f14 ELLS Sat27Mayl7 1400m BM65 Heavy M M Nab
1of16 PUKE Fri5Mayl7  1400m Mdn Soft MM Nab

6 of 13

Owners Mrs F | & F T Drummond
Colours Canary, Red Spots, White Armbands & Cap

TEAR Wed 23Nov16 1400m Mdn Good M D Plessis

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $47,625
W&P% 18-50

Trainer G & D Rogerson
Jockey Johnathan Parkes 57.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 22:4-5-2 12 Miths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 8:1-3-2 Heavy 7:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 1 0 Good Vibes 54.5kg 4.30L 1:30.25
595 5 0 Sensible Princess 56.0kg 6.00L 1:28.68
575 2 0 Don't Look Back 57.5kg 1.30L 1:24.1
515 4 0 Ocean Emperor 59.0kg 6.30L 1:26.75
550 13 0 Miss Wilson 55.0kg 12.30L 1:37.16
Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 4
Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,775

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
51.0 4 0 Darci Mac 57.0kg 3.50L 1:26.64
580 4 0 Megablast 57.0kg 6.20L 2:15.06
5715 12 0 Megablast 55.0kg 1.30L 2:10.62
580 6 0 Kingsgrave 58.0kg 0.40L 2:06.67
60.0 15 0 Nulla Creek 51.5kg 0.40L 1:50.22
Trainer M & M Brooks & Browne Barrier 2
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,475

Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 2 0 Clarify 54.0kg 10.70L 2:16.77
540 6 0 Quintessentially 54.0kg 2.60L 2:10.64
540 3 0 Captain Lincoln 54.0kg 3.20L 2:02.65
560 3 0 First Honour 56.0kg 0.50L 2:12.51
580 6 0 El Fernando 58.0kg 1.30L 2:15.08
Trainer Roger James Barrier 1
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 56.0kg Prizemoney $26,000

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 22-56

Career 9:2-1-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.0 12 0 Poker Face 59.0kg 0.20L 1:37.65

585 5 0 Huayra 59.0kg 1.70L 1:25.08

500 1 0 Chambon 55.5kg 4.30L 1:35.42

575 15 0 Poker Face 57.5kg 0.20L 1:27.79

510 4 0 Fifty Fifty 58.5kg 8.50L 1:23.2
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HIGH CLASS

" 4year old b mare (female)

Sire Shocking Dam Mill Duckie

Owners G J Pratt, L A Grant, P F Mahoney, H J Poczwa, S S & J Mahoney & M M

Phillips

Colours Black & White Quarters, White Sleeves, Black Armbands & Scarlet Cap

Race Details
1of11
20f6
30f8
20f 15
50f12

TERA SatLjull7 ~ 1600m BM75
ELLE Mon 5Junl7 1600m BM75
ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1600m BM75
PUKE Fri 5Mayl7  1600m BM65
AVON Tue 25Apr17 1600m BM85

Owners Ms F B Crimmins

SASANOF'S HERO

" 5year old br gelding (male)
Sire Patapan Dam Angel's Honour

Track Jockey
Soft A Collett
Heavy A Collett
Heavy A Collett
Soft A Collett
Soft A Collett

Colours Claret & Gold Quarters, Gold Sleeves & Cap

Race Details

40of7
30f10
40f 16
20f 15
6 of 15

"

MATA Wed 5Jull7 ~ 1600m BM75
PUKE Wed 21Jun17 1600m BM75
TERA Sat10Junl7 1600m BM65
TERA Sat 20Mayl7 1600m BM65

TERA Sat6Mayl7  1600m BM65
WAIPIPI LAD

7 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Mr. Nancho Dam Ivy Rose

Track Jockey

Heavy J Fawcett
Heavy M M Nab
Soft MM Nab
Soft MM Nab
Soft D Johnson

Owners J C Grainger, R H J Harrison & C J Pennell
Colours Scarlet, Gold Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Scarlet & Gold Quartered Cap

Race Details

50f13
50f 15
6 of 14
40f 13
1of14

WANG Sat 3Junl7
ELLE Sat 22Aprl7
OTAK Sat 25Feb17
TREN Sat 28Janl7
TREN Sat 7Janl7

1590m BM75
1600m BM75
1600m BM75
1600m BM75
1600m BM65

Track Jockey
Heavy KM Culloch
Soft S Weatherley
Good R Hannam
Soft M Coleman
Soft S M Kay

Trainer J K Mahoney Barrier 15

Jockey Alysha Collett 54.5kg Prizemoney $55,250

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 8-44

Career 25:2-5-4 12 Mths 14:1-4-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 15:2-2-3 Heavy 4:0-2-1
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 13:1-4-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 6 0 High Class 55.5kg 0.80L 1:39.37
540 1 0 Grand Rio 56.0kg 1.50L 1:49.49
540 1 0 Tomelilla 57.0kg 1.20L 1:48.31
550 3 0 Sisterella 56.0kg 2.50L 1:40.08
540 12 0 Jiayuguan 57.0kg 4.00L 1:37.03
Trainer Jim Collett Barrier 13
Jockey Cameron Lammas 55.0kg Prizemoney $35,615

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 12-38

Career 26:3-3-4 12 Mths 15:0-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 15:1-3-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:2-1-3 Track 9:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 7:0-1-2

Wgt Br. Winner

520 2 0 Bowie 56.0kg 6.60L 1:44.59

555 6 0 Pacquiao 52.0kg 0.30L 1:41.58

59.5 16 0 Craftyeva 56.5kg 1.10L 1:38.89

590 14 0 Ophelia Lee 56.5kg 0.20L 1:40.32

595 4 0 Swinging Skirts 57.5kg 3.10L 1:36.23
Trainer T J Miller Barrier 7
Jockey Sam Weatherley 55.0kg Prizemoney $71,641
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 7-28

Career 54:4-6-5 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-4-1  Soft 24:1-1-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 25:3-3-2 Track 6:1-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Heavy 12:2-1-1
Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

560 13 0 No Change 56.0kg 3.60L 1:43.91
540 5 0 Doiknowyou 57.5kg 1.90L 1:37.19
56.5 2 0 Prosecco 55.5kg 2.50L 1:35.28

560 13 0 Captain Lincoln 60.0kg 0.70L 1:36.75
580 1 0 Waipipi Lad 58.0kg 0.20L 1:37.65
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